No.2019/HQ/HR/I(IX)/RTI/PT.2 (201901119)

Dated:22.01.2024

Sub: Application of Shri Rohit Kumar Ravi R/o Jharkhand Dated: 28.12.2023 under RTI Act-
2005.

Reply to RTI No.1196

Proposed Reply/Remarks

Please find Annexure “A”

_I{ypgthEtTCAalAquéflesA under RTI since not
covered under section 2(f) can’t be
responded to.

S.No. Information Sought For:

1 |1 want to know how many candidates |
appeared post wise and category wise in
the recent DFCCIL Exam Advt no
01/DR/2023.

e Is there a possiBility of increase in the |
number of  posts in DFCCIL
01/DR/2023?

'3 When will the result of DFCCIL ADVT NO

L ulDRA S eramccome?

AGM

Reply t()q:;es.tloﬁs_ of likely time & probable

GM/Admin (PIO

dates are not covered under RTI Act 2005.

ﬁ@m
~ Manager/HR
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